OP \$90.00 5553458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536884

┡	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the names of conveying and receiving parties previously recorded on Reel 006557 Frame 0905. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveying party name should be corrected to Email Aptitude LLC and receiving party corrected to say Elite SEM Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Email Aptitude LLC		12/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Elite SEM Inc.	
Street Address:	142 West 36th Street, 11th Floor
City: New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5553458	EMAIL APTITUDE
Registration Number:	5553459	EMAIL APTITUDE
Registration Number:	5469682	EA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: whiptrademark@wilmerhale.com Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN S. FERNANDEZ, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1225 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 2600

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LL Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2214526.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN S. FERNANDEZ, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Benjamin S. Fernandez
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0030

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = assignment \hbox{-} tm \hbox{-} 6557 \hbox{-} 0905 \# page 1. tif$

source=assignment-tm-6557-0905#page2.tif

source=CORRECTIVE - assignment-tm-6557-0905#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Email Aptitude, LLC		12/16/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elite SEM, Inc.	
Street Address: 142 West 36th Street, 11th Floor		
City:	New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10018		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5553458	EMAIL APTITUDE
Registration Number:	5553459	EMAIL APTITUDE
Registration Number:	5469682	EA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507810298

Email: tmnotifications@chanpunzalan.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Stanwood

2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 154 Address Line 1:

San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Stanwood
SIGNATURE:	/sds/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006322 FRAME: 0902

900478439

EXHIBIT A: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Email Aptitude, LLC hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to Federal Trademark Registration No. 5553458 for the EMAIL APTITUDE combination mark reflected in that application, Federal Trademark Registration No. 5553459 for the EMAIL APTITUDE word mark reflected in that application, and Federal Trademark Registration No. 5469682 for the EA combination mark reflected in that application, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, these registrations, and all related rights, to Elite SEM, Inc.

EMAIL APTITUDE, LLC
Date:
Signature:
Name: Zachary Morrison
Title: President

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0906

EXHIBIT A: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Email Aptitude, LLC hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to Federal Trademark Registration No. 5553458 for the EMAIL APTITUDE combination mark reflected in that application, Federal Trademark Registration No. 5553459 for the EMAIL APTITUDE word mark reflected in that application, and Federal Trademark Registration No. 5469682 for the EA combination mark reflected in that application, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, these registrations, and all related rights, to Elite SEM, Inc. Elite SEM Inc.

EMAIL APTITUDE, LLC EMAIL APTITUDE LLC
Date:
Signature:
Name: _Zachary Morrison
Title: President

In witness whereof, EMAIL APTITUDE LLC has executed this clerical correction replacing "EMAIL APTITUDE, LLC" with "EMAIL APTITUDE LLC" and "Elite SEM, Inc." with "Elite SEM Inc." with such correction effective as of 12/16/18
Signature:

Name: Colton King

Title: Vice President, EMAIL APTITUDE LLC

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

RECORDED: 08/16/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0906
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0034